

12 15.3.2022
Sc Ct. no.8

F. A. 90 OF 2017
with
CAN 2001 OF 2017
(Application for injunction)

Salehaar Bibi & Ors.

Vs.

Gorai Mullick & Ors.

The appellants are not represented nor any accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the appellants. Even on the earlier occasion, the appellants had remained unrepresented.

In view of our order dated 8th March, 2022, the appeal and the application are dismissed for default. All interim orders stand vacated.

However, there shall be no order as to costs.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)